
lA/e b site : www. kwa. kerala.sov.in
e-mail :sephckwakollam@gmail. com

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
P.H.CIRCLE, KOLLAM

No.KWA/PHC/Q/DB -Tender Notice/2020-2 I

Tel: O474-2745293

Fax:0474-2748823

Dated: 04-01-2021

The Superintending Engineer, P.H.Circle, Kerala Water Authority, Kollam invites
competitive Tenders on behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority from
Registered 'A' class and above contractors of KWA/'A' Class Electrical contractor's .

Interested bidders can get further details regarding the work from the office of the
Superintending Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Circle, Kollam (Phone No. 0474-
27 45293, Email ID sephckwakollam@ gmail. com).

The detailed tender notice and the bid documents can be obtained from the website
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. For viewing the detailed tender notice and tender documents the
contractors has to enroll with website. Online enrolment form with instant activation for
contractors and e-tender help desk manual are available in the home page of the website. One
time registration is valid for all KWA tender.

Enrolled contractors can down load the bid documents from the website free of cost. The
tender fee need be paid at the time of submission of the bid only.

The remittance of tender fee and EMD is through internet banking facility only.
Once the payment transaction is successful, the bidder will get a transaction reference number

E-Tender
No.

Name of Tender and Brief
Description of work

PAC
Amount
in lakhs

Tender fee

Bid
security

(EMD) in
lakhs

Exec
utio
n
Peri
od

Class of
contractc
r

Natur
eof
tend
er

t3412020
-21lsE/Q

NABARD- RIDF XXV- Water
supply scheme to Kulakkada
Panchayath- Phase Il-Constructing
zLL Capacity OHSR at
Kodithukummugal, supply and
laying 150mm DIK9 pipe for
pumping main from WTP to OHSR,
construction of pump house at
Perumkulam WTP, supply erection
and commissioning of 2 Nos. of CF
pumpset, supplying and laying
various size PVC pipes for
distribution lines in ZoneIlI

367.4t3 7500 + 1350
(18% GSr)

Rs.
1,00,000/
(Through
e-payment)

t2
mont

hs

A'Class Sche
duled

13512020
-21lsEiQ

JAL JEEVAN MISSION 2O2O-21 .
Phase I- CWSS to Oachira,
Karunagappally, Alappad and
Clappana - Supply and Installation of
300 HP VT pump set with VFD, 630
KVA Outdoor Transformer, CT PT,
TOD meter, panel board, with
Enhancement of sub station at
Kandiyoorkadavu

120.82
Rs 5000+
e00(18%
GSr)

Rs.50,000/
(Through
e-payment)

4
mont

hs
'A'Clur,
Electrica
I license

Sche
duled



which has to be retained by him. Unless the tender -cost 
and EMD payments are made

successfully,thesubmissionoithetenderwillnotbepossible
The bidder Jall fill up the price bids in prefiied formats and upload in.the website along

with NIT. Additional documents are to be scanned and uploaded in the website along with the

cover documents. The original /attested copy of atl the documents shall be produced within three

daysfromtheduedateofsubmissionofbidelectronically.
The originai ao.u*.nt. of the documents scanned and uploaded including the

preliminary agreement executed in the prescribed Kerala Stamp paperRs'200/-'

In the event of discrepancy bitween the scanned copy qd tle original submitted or

tenderer fails to submit the documents within the prescribed time, the tender submitted by

tenderer will be summarily rejected and the EMD forfeited.

ThetendererhastoremittheamounttowardscostoftenderdocumentsandEMD
through internet banking facility o"fy. itt. bid submission is allowed up to the last date and

time given in this tender 
-notice. fn" Uiaa.. gets acknowledgement receipt as proof of online

submission. The list of documents submiued 6y the bidder iJ available as proof in the receipt'

submitting bid documents in no way ror a right or eligibility for pre-qualification of awarding

iteria are described in the bid document'

ir authorized rePresentatil'e

who chooses to attenJ the specified te;der opening. The participating bidders can view the bid

op*ing online and view theiates of competitors after tender.opening.

In the event of the specifred date being declared a holiday, the event take place at the

same time and place on the next working day'

Bidders u.. ,.qu.rted to furnistiteiepnone NoiFax No/Email ID for speedy transfer of

information.
KWA is not responsible for any problem in 

the_ 
site for gaymgnt/ynt"i1,T-t 1..il1l]+g

closing il;#.il";;."Ii.r*; th" ""#dors 
are advised to upload the.tender at the earliest'

:-^,,*^l L., Li,{,larc inuruD[rts rruurD vr Lvrrsvre' rrv.vv' -.^- - .r;;"ihle for anv cosl --ld by bidders in
Superilntending Engineer will not be responsible for any cost or expenses rnculre

r r --^-- l^^-,*^-+ l"-i-- +rancifouuvl llllvrrvrrrF urrhr

connection with preparation or delivery oruia or loss of any document during transit'

Website : www.etenders.kerala. gov'in

Copy to SE's table/ PA to SE/ AO / HD/ JS/ Notice Board'

cA04-01-202 I

the work. The pre-qualification critena are n

Tender documents available in
'wchqife - www.etenders.kerala. gov.ln

Mode of payment (Tender fee &
EMD)

Through internet banlring tacrttty onry

O7-Ol-2021 11.00 am at Project Division, Kollam
,ri-orj.,o)l 1l 00 am at P.H Division, Kollam

Site visit
T No.134/2020-21ISE/Q
T No.13512020-21/SE/Q

Corrigendum Corrigendum if any will be publishecl tn weostte

18-01-2021 2.00 PM
1 R-01-?0?1 2 00 PM

Last aate of submission of tender

T No.134/2020-21/SE/Q
T No.135/2020-21ISE/Q

20-01-202t 3.00 PM
20-01-20212.00 PM

Tender opening date

T No.134/2020-21ISE/Q
T No.13512020-2L/SE/Q

Validity of Bid (Firm Period)
4 rnnnths

Refer bid documentffiPlace of execution of work
Place of execution of a€!99rn94

Tender Hosted bY

Superinte


